WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  ■  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM 1
Voice and digital display provides infor-
mative annunciation for people without
prior knowledge, including the blind and
hearing impaired. Field selectable voice &
tone or tone only. Voice provides warning

Security Door Controls
ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM 5
HOW TO ORDER
NA NFPA	101,	IBC,	IFC,	UBC	Compliant
•		Field	selectable	15	or	30	second	exit	delay	and	1
or 2 second nuisance delay
•		Field	selectable	automatic	or	manual	power-up
after power loss or emergency release
•		Manual	Reset
NC NFPA	101,	IBC,	IFC,	UBC,	CBC	(OSHPD)
Compliant
•	Fixed	15	second	exit	delay
•	Field	selectable	0	or	1	second	nuisance	delay
•	Fixed	manual	power-up	after	power	loss	or	emer-
gency release
•	Manual	Reset
ND &
NH
NFPA	101,	IBC,	IFC,	UBC
•	ND	-	Fixed	15	second	exit	delay	and	field	select-
able 0 or 1 second nuisance delay
•	NH	-	Fixed	30	second	exit	delay	and	field	select-
able 0 or 1 second nuisance delay
•	Field	selectable	automatic	or	manual	power-up
after emergency release
•	Manual	Reset
BD	&
BH
BOCA	Building	Code
•	BD – Fixed 15 second exit delay
•	BH – Fixed 30 second exit delay
•	Field selectable 0 or 1 second nuisance delay
•	Field selectable automatic or manual power-up after
emergency release
•	Manual or Auto Reset 30 seconds after door closure.
Auto reset is retriggered if door opens before 30 sec-
onds
BC City	of	Chicago	Building	code
•	Fixed	15	second	exit	delay
•	Fixed	0	second	nuisance	delay
•	Field	selectable	automatic	or	manual	power-up
after emergency release
•	Manual	or	Auto	Reset	30	seconds	after	door	clo-
sure. Auto reset is retriggered if door opens before
30 seconds
2| SPECIFY OPERATION MODE
K Built in key switch.  Provides 1-30 second timed bypass,
sustained bypass and alarm reset (standard).
P Built in reset push switch. Available with NFPA (NA) only.
L Less key or push switch
3| SPECIFY BUILT-IN RESET AND CONTROL
5| SPECIFY LOCK OPTIONS
E   Energy Saver
1200 lbs holding force, low power consumption.
See page 3 for full electrical specifications
D			Door	Position	Status
Provides remote monitoring of the door open or closed status
and indicates the door has actually been opened for egress after
alarm activation. (Specify 2 for tandem)
B			Magnetic	Bond	Alert	Sensor
Indicates locked with full holding power or unlocked, reduced
holding power, tampering or foreign material between the electro-
magnet and armature. (Specify 2 for tandem)
A			Anti-tamper	Switch
Detects attempt to remove the access cover. (Specify 2 for tandem)
Anodized Finishes
V 628 Aluminum (standard)
Y 335 Black
Special Plated Finishes
P 625 Bright Chrome
Q 626 Dull Chrome
4| SPECIFY FINISH
1511S   Single, For use with single doors